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TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIOM1ERS COURT 
SPECIAL MEETING!; 

I September 13, 1985 ---l 10:00 A.M. 
VOL 010PAGf 820 

I 

A Special meeting of tJe Commissioner's Court was held on 
Friday, September 13, ~985-at 10:00 A.M. All members being 
present. The meeting Jas opened with prayer by Commissioner 
James R. Jordan. I 

I 

A motion was made by cJ1mmissioner Riiliey~to'cahcel all bids 
on the dwelling house ~ocated at the jail site, since the 
b ids were very 'lQw. 111,e Commi ss ione rs Cou rt will nego t i a te 
for a fair price on th~ house. The motion was seconded by 
Commissioner Graham .. A~l voted yes and none no. 

i 
Commissioner Riley mad~1 a motion to approVe the Monthly 
Workload Summary Repor~ as submitted by the Probation Depart­
ment. This motion was iseconded by Commissioner Lowe. All 
voted yes and none no. 'ISEE ATTACHED. 

I 

A motion was made by C~lmmissioner Riley and seconded by 
Commissioner Lowe to adopt an order relieving the county clerk 
of all duties prescrib~d in Section 1 of Article 1657,~Revised 
C i viI S tat ute s 0 f T e x a s~ , 1 9 2 5 . The Co u n t y T rea sur e r will con tin u e 
to receive all depositd, as in the past, that are made in the 

J ' 
county treasury. All lrted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commission~r Riley to allow the purchase 
of a used pick-up truc~1 from Doug's Auto for $2600.00. The 
motion was seconded by tommissioner Lowe. All voted yes and 

I 
none no. ! 

Commissioner Jordan mad!e a motion to advertise for bids on 
liability insurance fo~; the county ~ el~ttedoffi6ials, and 
the sheriff's departmen':lt. The bids will be opened October 7, 
1985 at 10:00 A.M. Co~missioner Lowe seconded this motion. 

II All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by colnmissioner Lowe to approve the paymen t 
of bills as submitted b~ the cou~ty~auditdr; Ann Strickland. 
The motion was seconded~1 by Commissioner Graham. All voted yes 
and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

II 
MEETING ADJOURNED. 

SIGNED:' 
---7~~~~--~~~~~'-----

Sturrock, County Judge 

Maxie Riley, Comm. Pct.#l 

H.K. Lowe, Comm. Pct. #2 

Willis Graham, Comm. Pct. #3 

James R. Jordan~ Comm. Pct. #4 

ATTEST: 
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CHIEF OFFICER: 

TYLER COUNTY ADULT PROBATION 
'I 

MONTHLY ~ORKLOAD SUMMARY REPORT 
! 
I 

KENNY SIMPSON I 
P.O. BOX 967 ; : 
TYLER COUNTY COURTHOUSE 

VOL 010 PAGE 821 
PAGE 1 

TELE NO.: 409-283-5255 

, WOODVILLE, TX ,f 5979 
-----~--------------------------~-----------------------------------------------

DATA ON LAST WORKING DAY OF AUGUST 1985 

A. ADULTS RECEIVING SUPERVISION 

B. ADULTS RECEIVING DIRECT 
1. MAXIMUM SUPERVISION 
2. MEDIUM SUPERVISION 
3. MINIMUM SUPERVISION 

II 
SUPERVISION 
i 

I 
,I 

" e. ADULTS RECEIVING INDIRECT SUPERVISION 
'r 

1. TEXAS INTRASTATE TRANSFERS 
2. TEXAS INTERSTATE TRA~SFERS 

~I' 

3. RESIDING AND/OR WORKING IN JURISDICTION 
4. ABSCONDERS I 
5. OTHERS I 

I 
D. ADULTS RECEIVING PRE-TRIAL RELEASE OR 

!i' 
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION SUPERVISION 

1 
~. ADULTS NOW ON SHOCK PROBATION 

I 
r F. TRANSFERS INTO TEXAS 

FELONY 

132 

66 
6 

40 
20 

66 
33 

6 
o 
8 

19 

o 

5 

3 

MISDMR 

243 

99 
9 

50 
40 

144 
35 
o 
o 

46 
63 

o 

o 

1 

TOTAL 

375 

165 
15 
90 
60 

210 
68 

6 
o 

54 
82 

o 

5 

4 
_____ • _____________________ ~ ____ L ______________________________________________ _ 

TRANsACTIONS DURING MONTH OF I, AUGUST 1985 FELONY MISDMR TOTAL' 
'! I 

G. ADULTS ADDED TO CASELOADI 
1. PLACED ON PROBATION BY LOCAL COURTS 

"I' 
2. ADULTS TRANSFERRED IN 
3. OTHERS ,II 

H. ADULTS SUBTRACTED FROM CASELOAD 
II 

I. DISCHARGE OF SUCCESSFUL PROBATIONERS 
'i!' 

1. EARLY TERMINATION/DISCHARGE 
li~' 

2. EXPIRATION OF PROBAT!I:ON 
II 

J. DISCHARGE OF UNSUCCESSFUL PROBATIONERS 
·I~· 

1. REVOKED AND INCARCERATED AT TDC 
2. OTHER REVOCATIONS 'II 

3. OTHER NEGATIVE TERMINATIONS 
,I~ 

4. REVOCATIONS - LEVEL pF SUPERVISION 
A. MAXIMUM SUPERVISION 

!I 
B. MEDIUM SUPERVISION 

'i, 

C. MINIMUM SUPERVISION 
D. OTHERS II: ' 

,I 
K. DISCHARGE BECAUSE OF PROBATIONER'S DEATH 

:I[ 
I 

L. ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURES BY DEPARTMENT 
,I, 

1. RETURN OF COURTESY SUPERVISION 

, , I 

4 
1 
3 
o 

3 

o 
o 
o 

2 
1 
o 
1 
1 
o 
1 
o 
o 

o 

1 
1 
o 

11 
9 
2 
o 

23 

18 
2 

16 

2 
o 
2 
o 
2 
1 
1 
o 
o 

2 

1 
1 
o 

15 
10 

5 
o 

26 

18 
2 

16 

4 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
o 
o 

2 

2 
2 
o 2. OTHER 1,1' 

M. WRITTEN PRE-SENTENCE INVESTIGATION 0 0 0 
'ii' I: • 

-----~--------------------------r-----------------------------------------------
I 

CERTIFICATION: 

DATE: -----, CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER: __ -+ ______________________ _ 

DISTRICT JUDGE: ___________ ~---------------------- DATE: ________ , 
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OFFENSE CODE 

o 
900 
999 

1000 
1~00 
1200 
1300 
1400 
1601 
2000 
2100 
2~00 
2300 
2400 
2411 
2500 
2qOO 
2q05 
2606 
2100 
2aOO 
2900 
3500 
3600 
3700 
3800 
3899 
3900 
4000 
4100 
4800 
4900 
5000 
5012 
5100 
5200 
5300 
5400 
5403 
5404 
5499 
5700 
7300 

!I 

I 

TYLER <L:OUNTY ADULT PROBATION 
" 

JUDGE'S PR@BATIONER ACTIVITY REPORT 
II 

ENID OF AUGUST 1985 

J 
PROBATIONER DISTRIBUTION BY OFFENSE 

DESCRIPTION I 
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 
ATTEMPTED MURDER 
KIDNAPPING 
SEXUAL ASSAULT 
ROBBERY 
ASSAULT 
ABORTION 

! 
I' 
I 
I, 

1 
,I 

J 
J 

UNLAWFUL USE OF 
ARSON 

CRIMINAL INSTRUMENT 

EXTORTION 
BURGLARY 
THEFT 
VEHICLE THEFT 
UNAUTHORIZED USE 
FORGERY 
FRAUD 
CREDIT CARD ABUSE 
WORTHLESS CHECK 
EMBEZZLEMENT 

I 
I' 
I 

I 
0, MOTOR VEHICLE 

STOLEN PROPERTY 
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 
CONTROLLED SUBSTAN€ES 
SEX OFFENSES II 

OBSCENITY j 
OFFENSES AGAINST THE FAMILY 

# 

"I 
CIVIL PROBATION-NON-PAYMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT 
GAMBLING I 
PROSTITUTION I 
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS 1 
OBSTRUCTING THE POLICE 
FLIGHT-ESCAPE r 
OBSTRUCTING OFFICI~L PROCEEDING & PERJURY 
PROBATION VIOLATION 

,> 
BRIBERY & CORRUPT INFLUENCE 
WEAPONS OFFENSE 
PUBLIC PEACE 
TRAFFIC OFFENSE 
DUID 
DWI 
SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 
CRIMINAL TRESPASS J 
PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES 

I 

VOL 010 PAGE 822 
PAGE 6 

PROBATIONERS PERCEN'r 

375 100.0 
4 1.1 
1 .3 

2 .5 
2 .5 

11 2.9 

39 10.4 
28 7.5 

1 .3 
5 1.3 
7 1.9 
1 .3 
1 .3 
2 .5 

1 .3 
2 .5 

49 13.1 
1 .3 

1 .3 

1 .3 
2 .5 
1 .3 
2 .5 

3 .8 
1 .3 

16 4.3 
1 .3 

187 49.9 
1 .3 
1 .3 
1 .3 

I TOTAL # PROBATIONERS: 375 

I 
! 
I 
1 

I 

I 
i 
'I 
I! 

I' 

I, 
I , 
I, 

. ; 
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TYLER COUNTY ADULT PROBATION 
9/01/85 

,I 

JUDGE'S PROBATIONER ACTIVITY REPORT 

II 
END OF AUGUST 1985 

PAGE 7 

II 
! 

il 
AVERAGE PROBATION ASSESSMENT DISTRIBUTION 

AVERAGE PROBATION TERM 

MISDEMEANOR FELONY 
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION (MONTHS) (YEARS) 

~OO CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 8 
999 ATTEMPTED MURDER 10 

1100 SEXUAL ASSAULT 7 
1200 ROBBERY 6 
1300 ASSAULT 9 7 
2200 BURGLARY 6 
2~00 THEFT 10 6 
2400 VEHICLE THEFT 7 
2411 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR VEHICLE 6 
2500 FORGERY 

I 
5 

2600 FRAUD 5 
2605 CREDIT CARD ABUSE 12 
2606 WORTHLESS CHECK 12 2 
2800 STOLEN PROPERTY 5 
2900 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF I 12 7 

I 

10 5 3500 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES 
3600 SEX OFFENSES J 10 
3800 OFFENSES AGAINST THE FAMILY 6 
4100 LIQUOR VIOLATIONS 

II 
12 

4800 OBSTRUCTING THE POLICE 12 3 
4900 FLIGHT-ESCAPE ~ 6 
5@00 OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL PROCEEDING & PERJURY 9 
5200 WEAPONS OFFENSE .I 12 2 , 

5300 PUBLIC PEACE L 12 I 

5400 TRAFFIC OFFENSE 

I 

7 
5403 DUID 12 
5404 DWI I 14 2 
5499 SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 24 
5700 CRIMINAL TRESPASS r 6 
7300 PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES 6 

I 
i 

NulBER OF CASES PROBATED: 251 132 
'I· 

CUMMULAT[VE PROBATION ASSESSED: 3,387 807 
I 
I 



II 
Ii 
I, 

I' 
ii 
Ii 
" 

JUVENILE 1 PROBATION 

'I 

l 
BEGINNING NUMBER OF JUVENILES 

NEW CASES THIS MONTH I 
I 
I 

TERMINATIONS 
I 

TOTAL NUMBER OF JUVEN'[LES 
II 

JUVENILE CONTACTS THIS MONTH 
I 

'I 
i 

PERSON 
'II 

FIELD 
II 

COURT 
I 

I 

I 

VOL 

REPORT AUGUST 85 

9 

8 

5 

12 

24 

19 

1 
44 

COMMUNITY SERVICE REPORT 

I 

:1 

010,PAGE82( 

NO COMMUNITY SERVICE WORKERS FOR THE MONTH OF 
AUGUST 85. 1 

;:;;;~TTED' 
KENNY .M. SIMPSON 
PROBATION OFFICER 

/ 



ORDER 

OF ~HE COMMISSIONERS COURT 
I 

I 

I 

VOL 010JlAGf825 

Od 1this day the commisJioner's Court met and among other business, 
the following was had, Ito-wi t: 

WHEREAS, Aotlole l657,~.otion'1'~0~ leonon's Texas Civil Statutes 
provides that all depoiits that are made in the county treasury 
shall be upon a deposi~ warrant issued by the county clerk in 
triplicate; said warraJts shall authorize the treasurer to receive 
the amount named, for ~Ihat purpose, and to which fund the same 
shall be applied. The Itreasurer shall not, under any circumstances, 
receive any money in any other manner than that named herein. 

II 
WHEREAS, Article 1657, Section 2, of Vernon's Texas Civil Statutes 
provides that the 6ommibsioners cou~t may adopt an order relieving 
the county clerk of alll'l duties prescribed in Section 1 of this 
article. . 

i~ 
II 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS Of DE RED by the Commissioner's Court upon a 
motion by Commissioner Riley to relieve the county clerk of all 
duties prescribed in Se~tion 1. Therefore, the county treasurer 
shall receive all· deposid..ts that are made in the county treasury. 

II 
SI:GNED this the 

" day of September, A.D., 1985. 

Maxie ;t r Pct.#l 

H:K, LO,we, ~omm:r 
-W~ . h __ _ 

Willis Graham, Commissibner Pct.#3 

I 

ATTEST: 

/' i 
Jordan, mmissioner Pct.#4 

II . 

~~j/ 
Grace Bostick\ County Clerk 

I 
i 

I· 

I 
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VOL 010'PAGE 826 
PUBLISH 2 TIMES 

.NOTIICE Tq,~~IDDERS 

I· "< 
Sealed bids a&dressed to· the County of Tyler, for the 

following: 1 
{ 

,I 
! i ~ . 

. :1 

1 

LIABILITY ~~SURANCE FOR CO~NTY, ELECTED OFFICIALS 
AND SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT 

1 

·1 

I: 

t 
-I 

l 
~i 
'I' .,' 
,I 
j' 
I: 

r 
. 1 

will be received in the Office of the County Clerk, County of 
Tyler, Texas, Courth~use, Woodvi.lle, Texas, until 10: 00 

" '. am/pm , on Monday II, ,7th day of October ,1985 
at which time and plAce all bids received shall\be opened and 
read. f· . 

Further inforrLation and details ~.re available in the office 
of the County Clerk, IICounty of Tyler, Texas. The County 
of Tyler reserves the right to reject. any or all bids and 
to waive informaliti~s. . 

" 

'II !, 

t 
'I 
:1 

.. 

GRACE BOSTICK 
County Clerk 
Tyler County, Texas. 

. . ........ 

\ 

\ 

. 'I 

I 
. I 
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*If----- G.L. ACCT. ~ / DESCRIPTION ------lH~ 

GENERAL FUND 

COMM. COURT AF?ROPRIATIONS 

1040109 PROBATION TELEPHONE 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

1040115 SERVICE CONTRACTS 
INTERNATION BUS. MACHINES 
MONROE 

1040121 DETCOG TRAVEL 
JORDAN t JAMES R. 

COUNTY CLERK: 

1040207 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

r'1I-r- A 
T'.r.r ~ 1t 

18396 

18397 
18398 

18399 

~GREA:r~WESTERN~SUPPI::Y~DIV;'~~"'"" -c-'184* 
HILL PRINTING 
HART-GRAPHICS 
LUFKIN TYPEWRITER 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 
STAFFORD-LOWDON CO. 

1040209 TELEPHONE 
AT&T INFOf\'MATION SYSTEMS 
SOUTHWESTERN BEL.L TEtE CO 

1040218 LEASE EQUIPMENT 
LAtHER BUS. PROD. INC. 
3M II.IS14322 

VETERANS SERVICE 

1040509 TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TEtE CO 

DISTRICT CLERK 

1040707 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

1040709 TELEPHONE 
AT~T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

1040714 BOtiDS t INSURANCE 
CLEMMONS INSURANCE AG~NCY 

1040718 LEASE EQUIPMENT 
XEROX CORPORATION 

1040720 ASSOCIATION DUES 
C & D CLERKS ASSOC OF TEX 

JURY ACCOUNT ' 

1040855 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 
SMITH t JOE R. t ATTY. 

18401 
18402 
18403 
18404 
18405 

18406 
18407 

18408 
18409 

18410 

18411 

18412 
18413 

18414 

18415 

18416 

18417 

TOTAL POSTED 

48.95 

138.00 
73.00 

67.86 

'181+46 
15.16 

259.49 
43.50 
66.73 

116.32 

52.10 
66.02 

474.06 
441.30 

41.57 

76.18 

51.00 
87.10 

937.00 

315.00 

20.00 

100.00 

PAGE 1 
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9l12l85 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

~Bt------ G.L. ACCT. ::: I DESCRIPTION ------lH~ 

GENERAL FUND 

JURY ACCOUNT 

1040861 PETIT JURO~~ 
BROWN, PATRICIA, DIST. C. 

88TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

1040907 OFfICE SUPPLIES 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

1040909 TELEPHONE 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

JUSTICE-OF-PEACE, PCT. I 

REF. ::: 

18418 

18419 

18420 
18421 

TOTAL poStED 

1260.00 

147.45 

37.85 
34.11 

, . . 
I~~~C--_-~~- . 

1041107 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
!i 

,.' I 
I'} , - I 

1 

(j I 

L {J 1~ 
~ 
I. 

(J 

()' 

(j 

<)' 
r" t) 

/) 

/) 

PRECISION PRINTING 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

10411 09 TELEPHONE 

1041114 BONDS 

AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

CLEMMONS INSURANCE AGENCY 
JUSTICE-Of-PEACE, PCT. II 

1041209 TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

JUSTICE-OF-PEACE PCT. III 

1041309 TELEPHONE 
COLMESNEIL TELEPHONE CO. 

JUSTICE-OF-PEACE, PCT. IV 

1041409 TELEPHONE 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

COUNTY COURT 

1041543 AUTOF~IES 
JAMES R. BRUCE, M.D. 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 

1041544 COMMITTMENTS 
DEEP EAST TEX. MI-l-MR 

CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

1041907 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
BOBS PF:ESCRIPTION SHOP 

18422 
18423 

18424 
18425 

18426 

18427 

18428 

18429 
18430 

18431 
18432 

18433 

18434 

89.80 
25.69 

15.00 
120.63 

109.00 

25.43 

16.08 

4.83 
78.57 

500.00 
80.00 

510.00 

12.76 

PAGE 2 
) 

VOL 01UPAGfB28 ) 

.~ ) 

) 

:) 

.:J 

:. .. 
1-\ 
I '-J 
I 
I 

:> 

.) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

.) 

) 



') 1 
. 1 9/12/85 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 3 

') 

~) 

') 

l-"' , , 
' ... ' 

I 

f) '.. ~ .. ,. 

-{~~"".~~-~ 

")' ( '. 

() 

() 

() 

cj' 

. /')' , , 

~c:.:~,~ 

", 'J ~ 

I) 

""'­(J 

,~ 1 

**------ G.L. ACCT. !,l: / DESCRIPTION -------!Hf 

GENERAL FUND 

CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

JARROTTS FWIRMACY 
QUINLAN PUBLISHING CO. INC 

1041909 TELEPHONE 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

TAX OFFICE 

1042007 SUPPLIES 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

1042009 TELEPHONE 

RE:i='.!,l: TOTAL POS'JED 

18435 
18436 

18437 
18438 

18439 

7.27 
38.90 

62.00 
324.02 

19.15 

AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 18440 75.44 

VOL 010'PAGE 829 

~~~~-.... ·SOl:lTHWES'FERN..-BEI:;:I:~fEtE~e\J . tM41--~~i03.98,~~~~~~~~~~~ 

COUNTY JUDGE 

1042109 TELEPHONE 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

COUNTY AUDITOR 

1042209 TELEPHONE 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

COUNTY TREASURER 

1042307 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
OFFICE SUPPLY CENTER 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

1042309 TELEPHONE 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

SHERIFF DEPARTMENT 

1042607 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 
TYCO FEED 

1042609 TELEPHONE 
AT&T INFO~~ATION SYSTEMS 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

1042630 f\'EPAIRS TO VEHICLES 
ALLISON CHEVROLET CO. 
JIMMYS AUTO PARTS 
KNAPP FORD SALES~ INC. 

18442 
18443 

18444 
18445 

18446 
18447 

18448 
18449 

18450 
18451 

18452 
18453 

18454 
18455 
18456 

15.35 
97.25 

4.50 
75.01 

1t25 
3.96 

2.65 
63.84 

276.37 
") nn .:...vv 

80.61 
312.27 

253.39 
22,38 
55.64 

') 

) 

r 
) 

) 

:) 

• 
!-. ) 

. t~--~­
, J 

) 

) 

) 

~ 

) 

) 

J 

J 

) 

) 
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lUf----- G.L. ACCT. ::: IDESCRIPTIOI'l ---,---** 

GENERAL FUND 

SHERIFF DEPARTMENT 

1042736 PRISONERS MEALS 
SUNBEAM THRIFT STORE 

1042798 MEDICAL & MISC. JAIL EXPENSE 
BAYLOR RADIOLOGISTS 
JARROTTS PHARMACY 
S. MAGNOLIA DRIVE IN GRO. 
TEXAS MOBIL MEDICS 
WAL-MART STORE ~283 

DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

1043007 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
LUFKIN TYPEWRITER 
OFFICE SUPPLY CENTER 

1043009 TELEPHONE. DPS & P&W 
AT&T'INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

1043038 UTILITIES 
GULF STATES UTILITIES 

REF.:::: TOTAL POSTED 

18457 42.10 
18458 2.78 

18459 213.60 
18460 5.50 

18461 67.46 
18462 73.90 
1846.'3 1513.80 
18464 44.50 
18465 27.99 

18466 370.25 

18467 165.00 

18468 16.44 
18469 127.22 

Hl470 186.50 

18471 24.50 

18472 30.00 
18473 177.66 
18474 1.69 
18475 150.00 
18476 66.92 

18477 43.50 
18478 12.13 

18479 5.46 
18480 34.54 
18481 203.17 

18482 1.36.66 

PAGE 4 
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n----- G.L. ACCT. ~ 1 DESCRIPTION ------** 

GENERAL FUND 

HEALTH & SANITATION 

1043649 AID TO INDIGENTS 
FRANKS CONOCO STATION 

SENIOR CITIZENS OFFICE 

1043707 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
WAL-MART STORE ~283 

1043730 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 
DURHAM AUTO ELECTRIC 
THE TORGUE SHOP 

1043732 GAS & OIL 

REF.!j: TOTAL POSTED 

18483 

18484 

18485 
18486 

30.00 

19.33 

78.50 
75.00 

I 
f~ 

_1,-~)~­
----"... 1 

,~~~~~--, JAGKSflMS~PFfR81::EUM~PR8DS. 1848'7-~- ;324.02 
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5' 
I 
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l) 

t~ 

1043738 UTILITIES 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE 

1043907 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
OFFICE SUPPLY CENTER 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

1043909 TELEPHONE 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

TYLER COUNTY AIRPORT 

1044138 UTILITIES 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 

BUILDING MAINTENANCE 

1044207 JANITORS SUPPLIES 
BANCROFT 1 INC. 
HOLDERMANS BUILDING CENT. 
TYCO FEED 
FRANKS CONOCO STATION 

1044238 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 
GULF STATES UTILITIES 

') I 
TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 13 t 766.67-

/) , 

18488 

18489 
18490 

18491 
18492 

18493 
18494 

18495 
18496 
18497 
18498 

18499 
18500 

REF. !J: 18501 

33.05 

11.27 
1,8.62 

7.95 
1,34.74 

16.33 
1,59.35 

126.44 
21.62 
24.75 
3.30 

256.27 
46.63 
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9/12/85 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 
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**----- G.L. ACCT. ~ 1 DESCRIPTION -----~** 

ROAD ~ BRIDGE I 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

2145128 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 
DURHAM SAW COMPANY 
A-Z DISCOUNT AUTO PARTS 
BRANCH MACHINE SHOP 
GEORGE P. BANE, INC. 
HARRELL MACHINERY t INC. 
KNAPP FORD SALES, INC. 
MUSTANG TRACTOR 
WILLS, JAMES W •• 
WOODVILLE AUTO PARTS 

2145129 GAS; OIL, GREASE 
JACKSONS PETROLEUM PRODS. 

REF. * TOiAL POSTt:D 

18502 16.10 
18503 54.82 
18504 25.00 
18505 667.97 
18506 108.82 
18507 92.64 
18508 72.77 
18509 375.10 
18510 413.56 

18511 1356.78 
I~~-~­~-:)1· ~~~""'" 

(' ) 

() 

i 
.1 

I!.... + .. ~ If ~" 

t) 

() 
I 

2145130 TIRES, TUBES 
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVo 
GREENWOOD EXXON 

2145135 UTILITIES 
GULF STATES UTILITIES 
SENACA WATER SUPPl.Y CORP. 

2145138 CONTRACT LABOR/LANDFILL 
RAWLS, CHARLES 

2145140 MISCELLANEOllS SUPPLIES 
HOLDERMANS BUILDING CENT. 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 
S. MAGNOLIA DRIVE IN GRO. 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

2145333 BRIDGE REPAIR 
E~L LUMBER COMPANY 

r I O-j- TOTA~ CREDIT TONP 4,757.84-

! 
t) i 

t') 

(-' I.) 

lJ 
_.J __ . 

18512 32.56 
18513 65.27 

18514 34.35 
18515 9.00 

18516 1000.00 

18517 30.59 
18518 13.16 
18519 42.57 

18520 346.78 

REF. ~18521 
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9/12/85 GENERt:IL l.EDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

**";'--._- G.L. ACCT. ~ / DESCRIPTION ------** 

ROAD & BR IDGE II 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

2245128 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 
DURHAM SAW COMPANY 
GULF WEL[lING 
HICKMANtS SALES & SERVICE 
MUSTANG TRACTOR 
THE TORQUE SHOP 
WOODVILLE AUTO PARTS 

2245129 GAS, OIL, GREASE 
GARDNER OIL CO., J.E. 

22451.30 TIRES, TUBES 
HENSARLINGS AUTO SERVICE 

2245135 UTILITIES 
CHESTER WATER SUPPLY COR. 
LOWE, KENNETH 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 

2245143 OUT-Of-COUNTY TRAVEL 
LOWE, KENNETH 

CAP,IT AL OUTLAY 

2245345 PUF~CHASE OF EQUIPMENT 
MUSTANG TRACTOR 

TOT~L CREDIT TO AlP 6,699.17-

REF. ::;' TotAL POStED 

18522 33.11 
18523 8.00 
18524 24.87 
18525 917.50 
18526 1563.00 
18527 553.24 

18528 2007.66 

18529 57.05 

18530 9.00 
18531 50.00 
18532 10.99 

18533 20.50 

18534 1444.25 

REF. ~ 18535 

-; 
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9/12/85 GENERAL LEDGEH DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

**--~~- G.l. ACCT. ~ / DESCRIPTION ------** 

ROAD & BRIDGE III 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

2345128 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 
ETOX, INC. 
JIMMYS AUTO PARTS 
MUSTANG TRACTOR 
TIMBERMANS SUPPLY 
WILSON, CULVERTS INC. 
WOODVILLE AUTO PARTS 

2345129 GAS t OIL t GREASE 
GARDNER OIL CO.~ J.E. 

2345130 TIRES t TUBES 
COLLINS TIRE 
OWENS EXXON ._. 

2345131 CULVERTS 
CARPETS BY CURIOSITY 
FREEMANS HARDWARE 

2345132 ROAD MATERIAL 
TRIPLE S. CRUSHED STONE 
TRIPLE S. CRUSHED STONE 

2345133 LUMBER & HARDWARE 
JOHNNY RUSHING 

2345135 UTILITIES 
COLMESNEIL TELEPHONE CO. 
GULF STATES UTILITIES 

2345140 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 
HILLTOP GROCERY 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

2345345 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 
CAPITAL CITY LEASING INC. 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 9t 004.97-

REF. :;: TOTAL POSTED 

18536 3.90 
18537 166.51 
18538 55.52 
18539 20.41 
18540 475.20 
1.8541 27.78 

18542 2732.27 

18~t43 29.35 
18544 75.00 

, 18545 41.8.50 
18546 126.96 

18547 2815.12 
18548 413.63 

18549 120.00 

18550 95.15 
1.8551 56.45 

18552 28.34 

18553 1344.88 

F!£F f ; 18554 
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9/12/85 GENERAL lEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

**;..;;;.-;....;. Gil. ACCT. ~ 1 DESCRIPTION ------** 

ROAD ~ BRIDGE IV 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

2445128 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 
GULF WELDING 
JIMMYS AUTO PARTS 
SPURGER GULF STATION 
WOODVIllE AUTO PARTS 

2445129 GAS, OIl t GREASE 
GARDNER OIL CO.~ J.E. 
SPURGER GULF STATION 

2445130 TIRES, TUBES 
SPURGER GULF STATION 

24451·32 ASPHALT ~·ROAD-OIL 
TRIPLE S. CRUSHED STONE 

2445135 UTILITIES 
GULF STATES UTILITIES 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TRE CO 
TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPPLY 

2445140 MISCELLANEOUS SllPPLIES 
HOLDERMANS BUILDING CENT. 
MCINNIS HARDWARE 
RENT-IT 
SPURGER GULF STATION 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 

2445143 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL 
JORDAN, JAMES R. 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

2445333 BRIDGE REPAIR 
JASPER CREOSOTING 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 6,207.06-

REF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

18555 12.00 
18556 3.75 
18557 35.00 
18558 1515.30 

18559 1507.62 
18560 42.00 

18561 8.00 

18562 2558.91 

18563 55.78 
18564 22.06 
18565 16.50 

18566 23.03 
18567 49.45 
18568 132.00 
18569 21.90 
18570 3.38 

18571 52.54 

18572 147.84 

REF. ::: 18573 
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9/12/85 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

**----- G.L. AceT + ~ I DESCRIPTION ------lH~" 

GENERAL REVENUE SHARING 

CULTURE & RECREATION: 

3047226 KIRBY MUSEUM MAINTENANCE 
CHESTER WATER SUPPLY COR. 
GULF STATES UTILITIES 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 16.50-

REF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

18574 
18575 

REF. ~ 18576 

9.00 
7.50 

I," ':, ~J 
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9/12/85 GENERAL L.EDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

**-.---- G.L. ACCT. ~ 1 DESCRIPTION ------** 

REV. SHARING f SOLID WASTES 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

3545198 MISCELLANEOUS 
OFFICE SUPPLY CENTER 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 29.80-

REF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

18577 29.80 

REF. ::: 18578 
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9/12/85 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

**-_._-- G.L. AceT.~ I DESCRIPTION --_._--** 

LIBRARY FUND 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

3649250 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPPLIES 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

TOTAL CREBIT TO AlP 21.16-

REF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

18579 21.16 

REF. ~ 18580 
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9/12/85 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

**-----G.L. ACCT. ~ / DESCRIPTION ------** 

DATA PROCESSING FUND 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

4545145 COUNTY AUDITORS LEASE 
INTERNATION -BUS. MACHINES 

4545146 ADULT PROBATION LEASE 
INTERNATION BUS. MACHINES 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 760.71-

REF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

18581 260.71 

18582 500.00 

REF. ~ 18583 
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9/12/85 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

**----- G.L. ACCT. ~ 1 DESCRIPTION ------** 

CAPITOL IMPROVEMENT FUND 

CAPITAl. OUTLAY 

4645819 NEW EQUIPMENT 
COASTAL ELECTRONICS CO. 

4645822 REPAIRS TO JAIL 
BRANCH MACHINE SHOP 
BARNES Pl.UMBING 

4645830 REPAIRS TO BUILDING 
HEBERT GLASS COMPANY 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 

4645834 REPAIRS TO ELEVATOR 
LAWRENCE RAINEY-, INC. 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 2t 184.95-

REF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

18584 1850.00 

18585 50.00 
18586 75.00 

18587 133.50 
18588 18.36 
18589 23.59 

18590 34.50 

REF. ~ 18591 
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9/12/85 GENERAL LEDGER mSTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 15 

)-- ~Bf'------ G.L. ACCT. ~ / I!E_9!:;RIPlmN ----::---** __ __ RF.:F.--!i-~- ,-- -TOTAl POSrED-

'j 
CO. ATTORNEY FEE FUND VOL ,010PAGf841 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

J 5049205 MISCELLANEOUS 
POl.YGRAPH SECURITY SERVIC 18592 30.00 

,I) TOTAl. CREDIT TO AlP 30.00- REF. ~ 18593 
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NOTICE OF TIME AND PLACE OF MEETING 
II 

COMMISSIONERS COURT 
II 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 
" ii' 

, II 
THIS NOTICE POSTED IN AC<CORDANCE WITH Ve A. T. S. - ART. 6252-17 

II 
il 

NOTICE is hereby given t?at Commissioners Court will hold it's 

Special meeting on FRIdAY, SEPTEMBER 13' ' 1985 at 10;00 A.M. 

in the Commissioners cou}troom, First Floor, Tyler County Courthouse. 

l. 
.2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 

AGENDA 

APPROVE PAYING B]LLS FROM AUDITORS OFFICE. 
'I 

APPROVE OPENED B~DS ON BUILDINGS AT JAIL SITE 
ACCEPT PROBATION~REPORT. 
ADVERTISE FOR BI9S ON LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR COUNTY AND 

,I 

ELECTED OFFICIALS AND SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT. 
'I' CONSIDER OPTION UNDER ARTICLE 1657 SECTION 2, FOR COUNTY 

,CLERK. II ' 

':I' 
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Tyler 
, , .. 

, 1

1

, 

, , 'ct' L 
• . 1, ~: , " , _ ~$-(2 PM 

NO', ~rrIME:' , ;1, -. ' ' , 
~I' 
} 

m~ftCt BOST!CK, COUNTVClERK 

, ',", _"Tn,',,' !i!,n, :,C,'OUN:~~", T" ''''''.A,''"G "."" " rt.v~ .-"'='~ 
''-SAMMIE REYNLD~· 

, .. ' ", '.," . '.~ . ~ 
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